PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Grant A. Compton	04/24/2007
Jay R. Degenkolb	04/24/2007
Doug Vandervoort	04/24/2007
George Walowich	04/24/2007
Lynda Kristen Fulgenzi	04/24/2007
Lisa Burns	04/24/2007
Gerald L. Elrite	04/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11758185	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-258-4496
Email: patent@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas T. Moga
Address Line 1: Stoneridge West

Address Line 2: 41000 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

PATENT

REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0825

540.00 117

500289587

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133302-0124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas T. Moga
Total Attachments: 4 source=1333020124assignment#page1.tif source=1333020124assignment#page2.tif source=1333020124assignment#page3.tif source=1333020124assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0826

Please direct all correspondence to: Address Associated with Customer No. 67318

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 133302-0124 entitled: Multi-Faced Conversation Mirror

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Grant A. Compton;; Jay R. Degenkolb; Doug Vandervoort; George Walowich; Lynda Kristen Fulgenzi; Lisa Burns; Gerald L. Elrite; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment a	agreement heretofore made with
FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by contractual obligation, I d	o sell, assign and transfer unto
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC the full and exclusive	e right for the United States of
America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, a executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtain States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert herein:	as described in the specification ning Letters Patent of the United
Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Le TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.	

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0827

Executed by:	
Name: Grant Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	,
Home Address:	Degenkolb for Cafault Date: 4/24/07 20064 Herzog Drivel Rockwood, MI 48173 United States of America
Name: Doug 'Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	22019 Barclay Drive
	Walowich Date: 38429 Kingsway Ct. Farmington Hills, MI 48331 United States of America
	Kristen Fulgenzi Date: 17031 Brooklane Blvd. Northville, MI 48168 United States of America
Name: Lisa Bu Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	orns B. Burns Date: 4/24/2001 533 Morgan Circle Northville, MI 48167 United States of America
Name: Gerald Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	L. Elrite Lend Collette Date: 4/25/07 59071 Annah Dr. New Hudson, MI 48165 United States of America

PATENT

REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0828

Exe	cu	te	d	bv	

SIGNATURE:

Name: Grant A	A. Compton	Date: _	
	17503 Rexwood		
	Livonia, MI 48152		
	United States of America		
	Degenkolb	Date:	
	20064 Herzog Drivel		
	Rockwood, MI 48173		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: Doug \	/andervoort	Date: _	
Home Address:	22019 Barclay Drive		
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48374		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: George	e Walowich <u>Jeans Walormek</u> 38429 Kingsway Ct. Farmington Hills MI 48331	? Date:	4/24/07
Home Address:	38429 Kingsway Ct.		•
City, State, Zip:	Farmington Hills, MI 48331		
	United States of America		
		5.	
	Kristen Fulgenzi	Date:	
	17031 Brooklane Blvd.		
City, State, Zip:	Northville, MI 48168		
Country:	United States of America		
No		Data	
Name: Lisa Bi	urnsCircle	_ Date:	
	533 Morgan Circle		
-	Northville, MI 48167		
Country:	United States of America		
Managar C 11	II. Eliás	Data	
	L. Elrite	_ Date:	
	59071 Annah Dr.		
	New Hudson, MI 48165 United States of America		
COUNTRY.	Cinica Ciaico di Filibilda		

PATENT

REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0829

Executed by:

SIGNATURE: Name: Grant A. Compton _____ Date: _____ Home Address: 17503 Rexwood City, State, Zip: Livonia, MI 48152 United States of America Country: _____ Date: ____ Name: Jay R. Degenkolb _____ Home Address: 20064 Herzog Drivel City, State, Zip: Rockwood, MI 48173 United States of America Country: Doug Vandervoort _____ Date: ____ Name: Home Address: 22019 Barclay Drive City, State, Zip: Novi, MI 48374 United States of America Country: George Walowich Date: Name: Home Address: 38429 Kingsway Ct. City, State, Zip: Farmington Hills, MI 48331 Country: United States of America Name: Lynda Kristen Fulgenzi Synda K. Flyeny Date: 4/24/07 Home Address: 17031 Brooklane Blvd. City, State, Zip: Northville, MI 48168 United States of America Country: Date: Name: Lisa Burns Home Address: 533 Morgan Circle City, State, Zip: Northville, MI 48167 United States of America Country: Name: Gerald L. Elrite Date: Home Address: 59071 Annah Dr.

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 06/05/2007

Country:

City, State, Zip: New Hudson, MI 48165

United States of America